Form#
Rev:
Reelcraft Industries, Inc.  •    (800) 444-3134 / (260) 248-8188 •  Fax: (260) 248-2605
E-mail: reelcraft@reelcraft.com  •  Internet:  www.reelcraft.com
OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
AFFF HOSE REEL ASSEMBLY
MIL-R-24414-II-125 & MIL-R-24414-II-150

Down (standard)
U Up
2.5.1 Reelcraft Hose Reel Part Number Designation
2.5.3 Major Components
Inlet Position
3600-29-19-15ARRU
123456-789-0
MIL-R-24414D
XXXXXX-XX-X-XXXXSSAMP
SSAM
S
E
MPLEEEPPLPLELELEPLE
600-29-19-15A
123456-78
MIL-R
Nameplates - A 2” X 3” stainless steel name plate may be found on
the lower right/left corner of the side frame (or on top plate of
guide roller if ordered as parts). It details Model #, Serial #, Mil-
Spec. # & Contract # if applicable (see sample).
Stenciling - Stenciling is provided on front tie plate of reels.
Unless otherwise specified at time of order it will include supplier
Cage Code, supplier part number & Reelcraft Cage Code.
2.5.2 Hose reel assembly, MIL-R-24414 (see Appendix B)
HO
SE
 R
EE
LS
3600-29-19-15RR right hand rewind, red
3600-29-19-15RRU right hand rewind, red, inlet facing up
3600-29-19-15LR left hand rewind, red
3600-29-19-15LRU left hand rewind, red, inlet facing up
3600-29-19-15ARR stainless steel hardware, right hand rewind, red
3600-29-19-15ARRU stainless steel hardware, right hand rewind, inlet facing up
3600-29-19-15ALR stainless steel hardware, left hand rewind, red
3600-29-19-15ALRU stainless steel hardware, left hand rewind, red, inlet facing up
3600-29-19-15RG right hand rewind, green
3600-29-19-15RGU right hand rewind, green, inlet facing up
3600-29-19-15LG left hand rewind, green
3600-29-19-15LGU left hand rewind, green, inlet facing up
3600-29-19-15ARG stainless steel hardware, right hand rewind, green
3600-29-19-15ARGU stainless steel hardware, right hand rewind, green, inlet facing up
3600-29-19-15ALG stainless steel hardware, left hand rewind, green
3600-29-19-15ALGU stainless steel hardware, left hand rewind, green, inlet facing up
AC
CE
SS
OR
IE
S
340307BW red, bottom wind (type II)
340307ABW red, stainless steel hardware, bottom wind (type II)
340307 red, top wind (type II)
340307A red, stainless steel hardware, top wind (type II)
340307GBW green, bottom wind, green (type II)
340307AGBW green, stainless steel hardware, bottom wind (type II)
340307G green, top wind (type II)
340307AG green, stainless steel hardware, top wind (type II)
360700-125 1-1/2” X 125’ (38m) hose assembly and couplings
360700-150 1-1/2” X 150’ (46m) hose assembly and couplings
SFL-GN-95 brass nozzle with pistol grip - 95 GPM @ 100 PSI
SFL-GN-125 brass nozzle with pistol grip - 125 GPM @ 100 PSI
3
Form#
Rev:
Reelcraft Industries, Inc.  •    (800) 444-3134 / (260) 248-8188 •  Fax: (260) 248-2605
E-mail: reelcraft@reelcraft.com  •  Internet:  www.reelcraft.com
4.0 Mounting The Reel
Bolt the hose reel securely to a rigid surface. This is important to insure proper alignment and optimal
performance.
4.1 Footprint Foundation Layout, MIL-R-24414D, Type II (see Appendix F)
5.0 Maintenance Instructions